CAMARA MUNICIPAL DE ALEGRE

CMA

TITULOS DE CIDADAO ALEGRENSE
(1971 - 2017)




HOMENAGEADOS DE 1971

ANTOINETTE MORAIS Projeto de Lein. 81/71
VERA BRASIL DA NOBREGA Projeto de Lei n. 82/71
GLADSTONE HOFFMANN Projeto de Lei n. 50/71
GLAUCIO JOSE GOMES Projeto de Lei n. 69/71

HAMILTON MACHADO DE Projeto e Lei n. 68/71

CARVALHO

ISALINO JOSE PACHECO Projeto de Lei n. 88/71

RENATO JOSE COSTA . .

PACHECO Projeto de Lei n. 72/71
HOMENAGEADOS DE 1972

PEDRO MARCIO BRAILE Projeto de Lei n. 26/72
HOMENAGEADOS DE 1974

JOSE CARLOS DA FONSECA Resolugéo n. 02/74

JOSE PARENTE FROTA Resolugéo n. 02/74

JOSE TASSO DE OLIVEIRA ANDRADE Resolugéo n. 02/74

NEY BRAGA Resolugao n. 03/74
HOMENAGEADOS DE 1975

HIDEMBRUGO MENEZES DE OLIVEIRA Resolugéo n. 02/75

JOAQUIM XAVIER DE ALMEIDA Resolugéo n. 02/75

WALTER CARVALHO Resolugéo n. 02/75



HOMENAGEADOS DE 1976

ALONSO VIEIRA BORGES Resolugéo n. 05/76
JOAO ALBERTASSE Resolugéo n. 04/76
JOAO FERREIRA LIMA NAEGELE Resolugdo n. 08/76
RODOLFO FAIAO Resolu¢do n. 07/76
SEBASTIAO RIBEIRO PINEL Resolugao n. 03/76

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1977

ELCIO ALVARES Resolugéo n. 01/77

LOURENCO JOSE TAVARES VIEIRA DA Fleselusis r. 05077

SILVA

SALIM MUSSI CHALHUB Resolugao n. 05/77

SOFIA HASSEN SANTOS Resolucao n. 04/77
HOMENAGEADOS DE 1978

EDILSON LUCAS DO AMARAL Resolugao n. 02/78

ELIAS FAISSAL Resolugao n. 04/78

EVANDRO MOREIRA Resolugdo n. 06/78
HOMENAGEADOS DE 1979

ERNANI PEIXOTO Resolugao n. 08/79

MANOEL CECILIANO SALES DE ALMEIDA Resolucéo n. 07/79

OSCAR LAMOUNIER GODOFREDO JUNIOR Resolugdo n. 06/79



HOMENAGEADOS DE 1980

ANTONIO VIEIRA SOBRINHO

MANOELA LOUZADA

Resolucéo n.

Resolugao n.

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1981

CELSO PIANTAVINHA BARRETO

JOAO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS FILHO

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1983

LUIZ BAPTISTA

OTAVIO LUIZ GUIMARAES

Resolugéo n.

Resolugéao n.

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1984

JAMIL AMIN JURDI

Resolugéo n.

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1985

ALMIR DO CARMO

DIRCEU CARDOSO

GERVASIO LUBE

MOACYR DALLA

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

03/80

04/80

04/81

03/81

08/83

07/83

14/84

08/84

07/84

06/85

11/84



HOMENAGEADOS DE 1986

MARILAND LIRA CAZONI Resolucéo n. 02/86

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1987

GERSON CAMATA Resolucéo n. 14/87
JORGE RODRIGUES FILHO Resolugéo n. 18/87
JOSE CLERIO DE MEDEIROS TERRA Resolugéo n. 16/87
LUIZ ALVARO DE BARROS FARIA Resolucéo n. 13/87
MAX FREITAS MAURO Resolugéo n. 12/87
RUBENS MIRANDA BARCELOS Resolucéo n. 15/87

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1989

AILTON ALMEIDA DE BARROS Resolugdo n. 12/89
CARLOS WILSON COELHO BARROS Resolugao n. 13/89
LITO GUIMARAES Resolugdo n. 11/89
ROMULO AUGUSTO PENINA Resolugdo n. 14/89

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1990

ESMERALDO DA SILVA PORTO Resolugdo n. 14/90
JOSE MAURICIO GUERRA Resolugdo n. 09/90
MOACYR SANTOS Resolugao n. 08/90
ODILON BORGES JUNIOR Resolugao n. 10/90

REINALDO MACHADO SANTOS Resolucéo n. 11/90



XERXES GUSMAO NETO Resolucéo n. 13/90

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1991

ADELINO DE OLIVEIRA NETTO Resolugéo n. 24/91
ADELSON ANTONIO SALVADOR Resolucéo n. 26/91
ALBUINO CUNHA DE AZEREDO Resolugéo n. 25/91
DOMINGOS DEORCE Resolucéo n. 15/91
EDGAR BEZERRA DA CRUZ FILHO Resolugéo n. 12/91
FRANCISCO JOSE DA SILVA SANTOS Resolugdo n. 23/91
JOSE BOLELLI Resolucao n. 16/91
JOSE PEDRO DA SILVA REZENDE Resolugéo n. 19/91
LUIZ ALBANI Resolucao n. 18/91
MANOEL PEREIRA VIANA Resolucéo n. 13/91
NILSON ALMEIDA TIRADENTES Resolugdo n. 22/91
RAUL PEREIRA RAMOS FILHO Resolucéo n. 17/91
ROMEO SEIBEL (Maestro Chiquinho) Resolugéo n. 14/91
RONALDO RAMOS CAIADO Resolucéo n. 21/91

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1992

ADILMA MULLER Resolugéo n. 08/92
ANTONIO CARLOS MAGALHAES Resolucéo n. 03/92
ARMANDO NICOLETTI Resolugéo n. 11/92
EUCLIDES DE MELLO SANTOS JR Resolugéo n. 05/92
FERNANDO ZAGO Resolucéo n. 13/92

JEOVAH COELHO GUIMARAES Resolugao n. 10/92



JOSE CAETANO GONCALVES SOBRINHO Resolucéo n. 04/92

JOSE GERALDO PIMENTEL Resolugdo n. 19/92
LAURO ANTONIO DE SOUZA BASILIO Resolugédo n. 14/92
PAULO CEZAR PEREIRA Resolugdo n. 15/92
SALOMAO DAVI CADE Resolugdo n. 07/92
VERA ZUANY DUARTE Resolugdo n. 09/92
WERTON SILVEIRA ANTUNES Resolugdo n. 12/92
WILSON SANTOS Resolugao n. 06/92

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1993

ANTONIO BONFIM SILVA Resolugdo n. 13/93
LASTENIO NASCIMENTO COSTA Resolugdo n. 14/93
MARIA ISAURA DE LYRA CAMPOS Resolugdo n. 11/93
RITA DE CASSIA COSTA CADE Resolugdo n. 10/93
ROSE DE FREITAS Resolucao n. 15/93
RUY CEZAR PINHEIRO DE LIMA Resolugdo n. 08/93
THEREZA CHRISTINA H. SANTOS DE Resolugdo n. 12/93
BARROS

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1994

ANITA SILVEIRA GOMES RIBEIRO Resolugéo n. 04/94
ANTONIO JORGE ABREU JARDIM Resolucéo n. 05/94
ANTONIO OTAVIO RODRIGUES MARQUES Resolugéo n. 16/94
FERNANDO SCHWAN MIRANDA Resolucéo n. 08/94

GRIMALDINO ROSA GARCIA Resolucéo n. 02/94



JOSE AUGUSTO TEIXEIRA DO AMARAL

JOSIAS SCHWARTZ

JULIA MARIA HASSEN SANTOS DE
OLIVEIRA

LOURENCO ROBERTO DUARTE
MARIA ADELAIDE MARCO PERES DE
SOUZA

MAURILIO VALORY SILVEIRA
OCTAVIO RAYMUNDO DE SOUZA
PLINIO ANTONIO GUERRA
SEBASTIAO DINO

SEVERINO DE OLIVEIRA REZENDE

Resolugao n. 09/94

Resolugao n. 11/94

Resolugao n. 14/96

Resolucao n. 10/94

Resolugao n. 06/94

Resolucao n. 13/94

Resolugao n. 03/94

Resolugéo n. 07/94

Resolucao n. 15/94

Resolugéo n. 12/94

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1995

ADILIO LUIZ GONZAGA

GERALDO MAGELA TORRES MOURA

JOAO DE SOUZA CARDOSO

JOSE ANTONIO ALMEIDA PIMENTEL

MARIO PICCOLO

PAULO DOS SANTOS ABREU

Projeto de Lei n. 06/95

Projeto de Lei n. 10/95

Projeto de Lei n. 08/95

Projeto de Lei n. 09/95

Projeto de Lei n. 05/95

Projeto de Lei n. 07/95

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1996

CARLOS MAGNO DA PAZ NOGUEIRA

FABIO FERNANDES JABOUR

JOAO MARCOS CORREA

JORGE RODRIGUES DA SILVA

Resolugao n. 16/96

Resolucgao n. 17/96

Resolugéo n. 11/96

Resolucao n. 13/96



JOSE ANTONIO GUIZARDI

LUIZ EUGENIO RECEPUTI SILVEIRA

MARIA DAS GRACAS CAMPOS SCHWARTZ

RODOLPHO SCHWAN

ROMEU SOUZA NASCIMENTO

SERGIO LUIZ TEIXEIRA GAMA

Resolugao n. 12/96

Resolugao n. 14/96

Resolugao n. 19/96

Resolucao n. 15/96

Resolugao n. 18/96

Resolucao n. 20/96

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1997

ELIZETE SHERRING SIQUEIRA
EWERLY GRANDI RIBEIRO
GILVAN DUTRA MACHADO

JOSE ALVANIR ROZENDO DO NASCIMENTO
JOSE CARLOS GRATZ

JOSE CARLOS DA SILVA FILHO
PAULO CESAR DA SILVA LIMA
RICARDO DE REZENDE FERRAGO
RICARTE DE FREITAS TEIXEIRA
ROBERTO AMADEU FASSARELLA
ROBERTO MARTINS

ROMULO VIEIRA TELLES
ROSEMBERGUE BRAGANGA

ZILA FITARONI VARGAS

Resolugéao n.

Resolugéao n.

Resolugéao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugédo n.

Resolugéao n.

Resolugéao n.

Resolugéao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugédo n.

Resolugéao n.

Resolugéao n.

Resolugao n.

23/97

14/97

08/97

15/97

16/97

22/97

11/97

10/97

18/97

19/97

12/97

09/97

17/97

13/97



HOMENAGEADOS DE 1998

ADELMO SCARPATE FIOROT

ALCINEY FERREIRA DE SOUZA

ANDRE LUIZ CRUZ NOGUEIRA

CELIA GOMES DA SILVA

FLORISVALDO LIMA DOS SANTOS

ISMAEL CORREA RODRIGUES

JOAQUINA MARIA SOARES MOULIN

JOSE CARLOS DA FONSECA JUNIOR

MANOEL DE SOUZA

MARCELINO AYUB FRAGA

MARIA DE LOURDES WANDERLEI E SOUZA

ODENIR JOSE CESAR

OSWALD MORAES ANDRADE

ROSANGELA FERRAZ TANNURE

Resolugéo n. 17/98

Resolucao n. 23/98

Resolucao n. 28/98

Resolucao n. 22/98

Resolucgao n. 18/98

Resolugao n. 26/98

Resolucdo n. 16/98

Resolucao n. 27/98

Resolucdo n. 24/98

Resolucdo n. 21/98

Resolugao n. 19/98

Resolucgao n. 25/98

Resolucao n. 20/98

Resolucgao n. 29/98

HOMENAGEADOS DE 1999

ACCACIO TEIXEIRA LIMA JUNIOR

ANTONIO SOARES COSTA

ANTONIO SOARES DINIZ

AUGUSTO CESAR SOARES LEITE

CELSO JOSE DE VASCONCELOS

EURICO SUZART DE CARVALHO NETO

GENTIL ANTONIO RUY

GERALDO MAGELA LIBARDI

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

22/99

26/99

30/99

23/99

24/99

35/99

32/99

33/99



JAMIR GIBRAIA BULLUS JUNIOR

MARIA DE FATIMA R. COUZI

MARIA VALDETE SANTOS TANNURE

MIGUEL QUERINO BASTOS

OCLECINO PINTO MARQUES

RAQUEL COELHO PONTES

ROBERTO LOPES DA ROCHA

Resolugao n. 34/99

Resolucgao n. 28/99

Resolugao n. 25/99

Resolucao n. 36/99

Resolugao n. 27/99

Resolugao n. 31/99

Resolugao n. 29/99

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2000

ALDILEIA RODRIGUES MARQUES
ARGEMIRO DOMINGOS MOREIRA
AURIANE OLIVEIRA DE ALMEIDA

DALMO DE OLIVEIRA CARDOSO

JOAO MANOEL C. DE ALMEIDA

JOSE VIEIRA

LUIZ HENRIQUE ROSSI TINELLI

MARCOS ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA CAMPOS
MELIQUE AFIF AZIZ YACOUB

ORMEZINA BORGES DA SILVA

PAULO NUNES SCHUINA

RUI DA SILVA FONSECA

SAINT’CLAIR EULELIO MUNIZ

SILVANA DE SOUZA RAMALHO

TANEA MARIA FAVORETO SOARES

Resolugéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucéo n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucéo n.

35/00

20/00

23/00

34/00

21/00

31/00

26/00

19/00

27/00

39/00

22/00

32/00

29/00

38/00

40/00



HOMENAGEADOS DE 2001

CRISTINE ELIZABETH C. SANTOS
EDER PONTES DA SILVA

FARNUM PINTO MENEZES

JOANA DE FATIMA BORGES PEDROSA
JOAO BATISTA VENIAL

JOAO VARGAS

JOELMA MARCIA DIAS SUETH LIMA
JOSE ALVES NETO (JUCA ALVES)
JOSE PAULO GONGALVES
LUCIENE PINHEIRO DE SOUZA

LUIZ CLAUDIO DE SOUZA SANTOS

MAERME PEVIDOR JUSTO

MARIA DO SOCORRO V. SANTOS SIMOES

MARIA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS FIOROT

RUY DIAS DE SOUZA

VALTER LADEIRA TORRES

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolucéo n.

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2002

ALUIZIO CHAVES SUETH

ANA AMELIA SILVA DE ALMEIDA

ANGELA MARIA QUARTO DOS SANTOS

ANTONIO FABIANO AGUIAR

CARLOS HUMBERTO SANSON MOULIN

DELCIO FIM FAVORETO

EDSON FOSSE FILHO

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugédo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

15/01

18/01

22/01

09/01

13/01

19/01

08/01

14/01

07/01

20/01

12/01

11/01

16/01

10/01

21/01

17/01

28/02

25/02

30/02

32/02

24/02

23/02

26/02



EVA MARIA TOLEDO Resolugdo n. 07/02

FRANCISCO FERNANDES SOBRINHO Resolucéo n. 22/02
GIULIANO CESAR DA SILVA TATAGIBA Resolucéo n. 29/02
LUCIANO COSTA BEBBER NETO Resolucéo n. 27/02
ROBSON ALVES DOS SANTOS Resolucéo n. 21/02
ULYSSES DE CAMPOS Resolucéo n. 31/02

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2003

ANA LUCIA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA Resolucéo n. 24/03
BALTAZAR BRAMBILA Resolugéo n. 22/03
CARLOS ABEU DUTRA GARCIA Resolucéo n. 32/03

CARLOS ALBERTO G. DE ALMEIDA FILHO Resolugéo n. 28/03

CARLOS AUGUSTO CUNHA DE OLIVEIRA Resolugédo n. 26/03
DARLY GOMES SILVEIRA FILHO Resolugdo n. 29/03
GERALDO ESPOSTE Resolugao n. 31/03
GERSON DOS SANTOS Resolugao n. 27/03
JOAO BATISTA ESTEVES PELUZIO Resolugdo n. 33/03
JOSE ANTONIO DA SILVA Resolugao n. 20/03
LEANDRO QUEIROZ CHAVES Resolugdo n. 30/03
LEOCINIO JOSE GOBBO Resolucao n. 19/03
RONALDO RODRIGUES RIBEIRO Resolugdo n. 18/03

SIMONE MARIA DE SOUZA Resolugéo n. 25/03



HOMENAGEADOS DE 2004

WALTER PACHECO FALCI Resolugao n. 27/04
ADRIANO PASTORE DUARTE Resolugao n. 35/04
AVILIO MACHADO DA SILVA Resolugao n. 38/04
CLAUDIO HUMBERTO DE OLIVEIRA Resolugao n. 29/04
CELIA REGINA ZUANY DUARTE Resolugéo n. 22/04
DJALMA DAVID SILVA Resolugao n. 36/04
FATIMA FERNANDES J. GUIMARAES Resolugao n. 26/04
JAIR RAMOS LOUZADA Resolugao n. 25/04
JOSE RAMOS Resolucdo n. 37/04
OITY MOREIRA RANGEL Resolugao n. 33/04
OLIMPIO ANDRADE SOBRINHO Resolugao n. 28/04
PAULO CESAR LUGATO Resolugao n. 24/04
RICARDO DE OLIVEIRA LEMOS Resolugao n. 23/04

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2005

ABDIAS FERREIRA DE MATOS Resolucéo n. 26/05
BRUNO DE ALMEIDA QUARTO Resolucdo n. 30/05

CARLOS ANTUNES RODRIGUES MARQUES Resolugéo n. 24/05

DORIAN JOSE DE SOUZA Resolucao n. 28/05
EDUARDO ARMANDO ALTOE Resolugao n. 25/05
FERNANDO ZARDINI ANTONIO Resolugao n. 29/05
FLAVIO CHEIM JORGE Resolucdo n. 31/05
JOAO ESTEVAO SILVEIRA Resolugo n. 33/05
NEUCIMAR FRAGA Resolucao n. 34/05

NILTON SOARES DE FREITAS Resolugéo n. 32/05



PAULO SERGIO VEIGA MONZON

ROBSON DE SOUZA VAILLANT

Resolugao n. 58/05

Resolugao n. 27/05

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2006

ANA MARIA MEDALANE C. CHARPINEL

ANTONIO CARLOS REIS

DANIEL DE FREITAS JUNIOR

DEVARDE RIZZ]|

DIRCEU PRATISSOLI

ELIMAR GUIMARES CORTES

ENIVALDO EUZEBIO DOS ANJOS

JOSE EDUARDO MACEDO PEZZOPANE

JOSE EUGENIO VIEIRA

PAULO DE TARSO AVILA DE OLIVEIRA

PLINIO ROBERTO MENDITH

ROSIMERE PEREIRA DA SILVA

ROSINEI GOMES DE OLIVEIRA

SERGIO ABOUDIB FERREIRA PINTO

SERGIO ANTONIO MARIANO CESAR

WAGNER PAULO PEREIRA DORIGUETTI

Resolugao n. 43/06

Resolucgao n. 36/06

Resolugao n. 35/06

Resolugao n. 26/06

Resolucao n. 39/06

Resolugao n. 48/06

Resolucao n. 47/06

Resolugao n. 38/06

Resolugéo n. 44/06

Resolucao n. 25/06

Resolugao n. 27/06

Resolugao n.
46/07/08/06

Resolugao n. 29/06

Resolucao n. 40/06

Resolugao n. 37/06

Resolucao n. 28/06

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2007

CELSO DE SOUZA

CEZAR ROBERTO COLNAGO

Resolucao n. 30/07

Resolugao n. 20/07



ERALDO GONCALVES SOARES

GUILHERME COUTINHO BRITO

JULIAO SOARES DE SOUZA LIMA

OSVALDO GIL LOPES

PAULO CESAR HERTUNG GOMES

PAULO HENRIQUE SABINO

SIOMARA ETELVINA OLIVEIRA ORRICO

WANDERLEY ALMEIDA DA SILVA

WELINGTON COIMBRA

Resolugéo n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2008

ANTONIO VENANCIO DE SOUZA

CAMILO COLA

EDUARDO GARCIA DUARTE

FERNANDO DA SILVA OLIVEIRA

FLORINETTE RIDOLPHI DE SOUZA

JULIO CESAR MACIEL

LUIS PAULO GONCALVES DA ROCHA

LUIZ CLAUDIO GOMES SATYRO

MARCIO DE OLIVEIRA

MARIA JOSE DE CAMPOS SOBREIRA

PAULO RENATO GUIMARAES MUNIZ

SEBASTIAO DA SILVA BORGES

Resolugao n.

Resolucéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugao n.

14/07

13/07

17/07

25/07

21/07

19/07

29/07

15/07

18/07

20/08

25/08

18/08

24/08

21/08

19/08

026/08

017/08

034/08

032/08

022/08

23/08



HOMENAGEADOS DE 2009

ALICE MARIA DE SOUZA ALBANI Resolugdo n. 24/09

ANGELA MARIA MANTOVANELI FERREIRA  Resolucdo n. 25/09

ARNILDO ARNO MULHER Resolugéo n. 19/09
FATIMA MARIA DUTRA GOMES Resolugdo n. 26/09
FERNANDO CORRENTE SALGADO Resolucéo n. 23/09
GUSTAVO SANTOS TANNURE Resolugao n. 18/09
REINALDO BALDOTTO RIBEIRO Resolugdo n. 21/09
RUYCARLOS ANGELO DE CAMPOS Resolucéo n. 20/09
SEBASTIAO NUNES Resolugao n. 22/09
VINICIUS WENCIONECK COMERIO Resolucéo n. 31/09

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2010

ANTONIO MARCOLINO DE SANTANA Resolucéo n. 18/10

EDJANE COSMO DO NASCIMENTO ASSIS Resolucéo n. 23/10

EDVALDO FIALHO DOS REIS Resolucéo n. 16/10
ELIAS SOARES CARVALHO Resolugao n. 30/10
GERALDA VALORY DA GAMA Resolugdo n. 06/10
HENRIQUE JORGE PEREIRA Resolugéo n. 24/10
MARIA LUSIA QUARTO Resolugéo n. 021/10
MAURICIO LEAL GIL Resolugdo n. 19/10
PEDRO QUARTO JUNIOR Resolugédo n. 017/10
SIDINEY RAIMUNDO BARRETO Resolugéo n. 15/10
NEIDA LOURENCO PRACA Resolugao n. 22/10

NILTON CESAR FIEDLER Resolucéo n. 20/10



HOMENAGEADOS DE 2011

ALADIM FERNANDO CERQUEIRA Resolucéo n. 19/11
DIONISIO ISIDORIO Resolucéo n. 37/11
EDES LOPES RUBIM Resolucéo n. 20/11
EMERSON GOMES ALVES Resolucéo n. 17/11
FABIO LUCAS JOIA Resolugéo n. 38/11
LUCINDO PAULINO ALEIXO Resolugéo n. 034/11
MARCOS DE SOUZA NEVES CARDOSO Resolucédo n. 016/11

MARIA ELISIA VIANA TAVARES SANTOS Resolugéo n. 018/11

REINALDO SOARES DA SILVA Resolucéo n. 021/11

TEREZA MARIA SEPULCRI NETTO CASOTTI Resolugéo n. 24/11

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2012

ANA PAULA RODRIGUES E SOUZA Resolugéo n. 19/12
ARY FIOREZI DE OLIVEIRA Resolucédo n. 17/12
CARLOS ALBERTO NASCIMENTO DE Resolucdo n. 16/12
SOUZA

DJALMA DA COSTA BARROS Resolugéo n. 21/12
ELCIA MARIA RODRIGUES Resolucédo n. 18/12
ELIANE MENDES SANTOS BLUNCK Resolugéo n. 15/12
HERMINIA GOMES LEMOS Resolucéo n. 20/12
MARCO ANTONIO LACERDA CARMO Resolugéo n. 014/12

NEYBLASCO CRUZ DE SA Resolucao n. 022/12



HOMENAGEADOS DE 2013

ABEL CHABUDE VIEIRA Resolucéo n. 30/13
CLAUDIA CASTRO DE CARVALHO Resolucao n. 23/13
NASCIMENTO

CECILIA CRISTINA DO ROSARIO MOTTA Resolucéo n. 24/13
EUDES BARROS DA FONSECA Resolucéo n. 28/13
GABRIELA SENRA AMARAL Resolugéo n. 33/13
HALOISIO MIGUEL DE SIQUEIRA Resolucédo n. 31/13
HELENA ALZIRA VARGAS Resolucéo n. 34/13
MARCELO LEAL GIL Resolugéo n. 27/13
PAULO CEZAR ALMEIDA FERREIRA Resolucéo n. 26/13
SEBASTIAO CHARPINEL DINIZ Resolucéo n. 25/13
SEBASTIAO PEREIRA Resolucéo n. 29/13
WELLINGTON WALMER DE OLIVEIRA Resolugéo n. 32/13

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2014

ANA CLAUDIA HEBLING MEIRA Resolucéo n. 26/14

ANGELA MARIA DO AMARAL A. CARVALHO Resolugdo n. 18/14

CARLOS MARTINS ALBANI Resolucédo n. 17/14
CHRISTIANO JORGE GOMES PINHEIRO Resolucéo n. 27/14
EDUARDO GARCIA DUARTE Resolucéo n. 24/14
ELAINE FIGUEIREDO VIVAS PALACIOS Resolugéo n. 20/14
ELIANA CAMPANHAO SIQUEIRA Resolucéo n. 19/14
FELIPE ANTONUCCI DE OLIVEIRA Resolucéo n. 28/14
GILBERTO GERHARDT BORGES Resolugéo n. 25/14
JOSE VIEIRA DA COSTA Resolucéo n. 23/14

NATAL ALBANI Resolugdo n. 022/14



ODINEIR BOREL CESAR

RUBINER ALVES TRISTAO

Resolugao n. 22/13

Resolugdo n. 21/14

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2015

ABILIO DA SILVA

ADILSON CARLOS DE OLVEIRA

ANGELA MARIA RIBEIRO DA SILVA

CLEITON GONCALVES DOS SANTOS

FERNANDO CARLOS STOCCO

ISABELA SANTOS MOULIN TANNURE

JOAO CARLOS SANTOS HOCAYEN

LUIZ MATAVELI

MARIA JULIA ALLEDI DE CAMPOS

MARIA REGINA MEDEIROS MORENO
FERNANDES VALADARES

RENATO CARVALHO ROMERO

RUBENS WENCIONECK

VINICIUS FONTES PEREIRA

Resolugao n. 22/15
Resolugao n.023/15
Resolugado n. 20/15
Resolugéo n.018/15
Resolucao n.028/15
Resolugao n. 21/15
Resolucao n. 25/15
Resolucdo n. 017/15

Resolugéo n. 029/15

Resolugao n.027/15

Resolugdo n. 019/15
Resolugao n.026/15

Resolugdo n. 024/15

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2016

ALEXANDRE ALEX VIDAL

ANTONIO CARLOS TURINI RODRIGUES

GUSTAVO GARCIA JUNCO

JOAS PEREIRA

JOFRE DE PAULA RIBEIRO FILHO

JOSE WAGNER SANTOS ROSA

Resolucao n.024/16

Resolucao n. 22/16

Resolugao n.026/16

Resolugao n. 21/16

Resolucao n.032/16

Resolugao n. 19/16



KINALIA BRUNA BATISTA FARIA OLMO

KLEYTON BARCELOS RANGEL DE OLIVEI

LEONES JOSE GOMES DE SOUZA

MARIA LUIZA CAMPOS BEBBER

OLENDINO SILVA DE ARAUJO

REGINALDO CESAR GUIMARAES

ROMILTON GOMES DE AGUIAR

ROMULLO AUGUSTO ALVES

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

HOMENAGEADOS DE 2017

ANTONIO ADENIR DA SILVA

CARLOS MAGNO RAMOS OLIVEIRA

EDUARDO LUIZ ANDRADE POLASTRELI

ELIVELTON MACIEL SILVESTRE

ENILDO GENESIO DE SOUZA

ISAIAS PAULUCIO LORDELO

JANETE MOREIRA DE OLIVEIRA

MARCOS ANTONIO AMARAL BATISTA

MARCIO JOSE DE MOURA

MARIA TEREZINHA JERONIMO MENDES

PAULO ROBERTO ROMITO

VALDENIR DE OLIVEIRA VENTURA

Resolugao n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolucgéo n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugéo n.

Resolugao n.

Resolugao n.

018/16

035/16

016/16

017/16

025/16

023/16

020/16

027/16

25117

2117

20/17

2317

16/17

26/17

18/17

27117

24117

22/17

1717

19/17



